RECEIVED JAN. 5, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090021

Original Revised Title Page

Tariff No. __ 7
Cancels
Tariff No. 6
of

Sunshine Disposal Inc.
(Name of Solid Waste Collection Company)

___Sunshine Disposal & Recycling
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company)
Certificate Number G- 199

NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF

SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE
IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:
(NOTE: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority,
a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to the tariff)

ENTIRE PERMIT AREA OF G-199

Official UTC requests for information
regarding consumer questions and/or
complaints should be referred to the

Narme of person issuing tariff _ Marc B. Torre following company representative:

Mailing address of issuing agent: 11320 W. McFarlane Rd, Name: Mare B. Torre
City, State/Zip Code: _Airway Heights, WA 99001 Title: Vice President

) ) Phone:__(509) 252-9060
Telephone number, including area code:; (509) 252-9060

E-Mail:

FAX number, ]f any: (509) 252'9068 Fax: (509) 252'9068
E-mail address, if any:
Issue date: January 5, 2009 Effective date:2-18-09

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




ECEIVED JAN. 5, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090021

Tariff No. _7 I1st Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Sunshine Disposal Inc. #G-199
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any
supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of
this page. "O"in the revision column indicates an original page.

Current Current Current

Page Number Revision Page Number Revision Page Number Revision

Title Page 0 Page 22 O Page 42 O

Check sheet O Page 23 0 Page 43 0

{tem Index 0] Page 24 O Page 44 0]

Subject Index 0O Page 25 O Page 45 O

Taxes Sheet 0 Page 26 0 Page 46 O
Page 7 Q Page 27 O
Page 8 O Page 28 0
Pape 9 O Page 29 0
Page 10 0 Page 30 )
Page 11 O Page 31 O
Page 12 0 Page 32 O
Page 13 0O Page 33 O
Page 14 O Page 34 O
Page 15 O Page 35 0
Page 16 O Page 36 1
Page 17 0 Page 37 0
Page 18 O Page 38 O
Page 19 0 Page 39 0
Page 20 0 Page 40 0
Page 21 0 Page 41 @)

Supplements in Effect

Index of Items in This Tariff — see next page for list by topic

Item 5 — Taxes

Issued by: Marc B. Torre

Issue date: January 3, 2009 Effective date: 2-18-2009
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




ECEIVED JAN. 5, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-090021

Tariff No. _7 Ist Revised Page No. 36

Company Name/Permit Number: Sunshine Disposal Inc. #G-199
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

Item 230 — Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fees for disposal
North Colbert (Sullivan Road Transfer Station) All Non-Hazardous | $ 103.00 per Ton
Solid Waste
$ per
Sunshine Recyclers Transfer Station All Non Hazardous $ 98.00 per Ton
Solid Waste
$ per
Sunshine Recyclers Transfer Station CDL & Industrial $ 49.50 per Ton
Waste
$ per
Waste to Energy Plant & Northside Landfill All Non-Hazardous | $ 98.00 per Ton
Solid Waste
$ per
Graham Road Recycling & Disposal Mixed CDL $ 32.98 per Ton (N)
Graham Road Recycling & Disposal Industrial Processing $ 24.05 per Ton (N)
Waste
Graham Road Recycling & Disposal Foundry Casting Slag | $ 17.00 per Ton (N)
Graham Road Recycling & Disposal Special Waste $29.95 per Ton (N)
$ per
$ per
$ per
$ per
$ per
$ per
$ per

Issued by: Marc B. Torre

Issue date: January 5, 2009 Effective date: 2-18-2009
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:






